

# Data privacy information Telekom Deutschland GmbH ("Telekom") for communication between machines/NB IOT & M2M Access/M2M Service Portal (Fast Track, M2M Service Portal 3.0 (TMSP)

Telekom Deutschland GmbH's <u>General Data Privacy</u> Notice applies to the processing of your personal data. Furthermore, the data privacy information for the conclusion of a fixed network or mobile communications contract (incl. add-on options) as well as the <u>data privacy information for the M2M Service Portal (Fast Track, M2M Service Portal 3.0 (TMSP)</u> apply. When using these products, the following additional information applies

## What data will be recorded/processed?

We record/process the following data:

Contract data: This is the data that you give to Deutsche Telekom to perform the agreed services within the framework of the order or direct contact that may take place at a later date such as name, address, telephone number, and email address. This also applies to information regarding payment processing, billing information, and, in the event of password-protected services, username and password.

## How/for which purpose will my data be used?

Die The data is used for billing and product shipment. (Article 6 (1) b of the General Data Protection Regulation).

### Where is my data processed/stored?

Your data is stored and processed in systems in Germany and in other European countries.

# How long will my data be stored?

Your data will be deleted in accordance with the statutory retention periods.

Status of the Privacy Policy November 2020

Correct as of November 2020 Page 1 of 1